
Regional Transit Governance Study 

Steering Committee Members 
 

Member Title Represents Contact 
Chris Coon Deputy County Administrator Louisa County ccoon@louisa.org 
Willie Gentry Louisa County Board Supervisor Louisa County LCBS_CD@louisa.org 

Patricia Eager Fluvanna County Board Supervisor Fluvanna County peager@fluvannacounty.org 

Kelly Harris Asst. County Administrator Fluvanna County kharris@fluvannacounty.org 

Dylan Bishop Planning Director Nelson County dbishop@nelsoncounty.org 
Ernie Reed Greene County Board Supervisor Nelson County ereed@nelsoncounty.org 

Jim Frydl Planning and Zoning Director Greene County jfrydl@gcva.us 
Dale Herring Green County Board Supervisor Greene County dherring@gcva.us 

Diantha McKeel  Albemarle County Board Supervisor Albemarle County dmckeel@albemarle.org 
Jacob Sumner Assistant Chief Financial Officer Albemarle County jsumner@albemarle.org 
Ben Chambers Transportation Planning Manager City of Charlottesville chambersbw@charlottesville.gov 
Lloyd Snook Mayor City of Charlottesville lsnook@charlottesville.org 
Julia Monteith Associate University Planner University of Virginia jm8qc@virginia.edu 
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